(Formerly known as Cargotrans Maritime Private Limited)

CIN: L63012GJ2012PLC069896

Reg. Office.: DBZ-S-61, 2nd Floor, Shyam Paragon, Gandhidham,

Kachchh 370201, Gujarat.

Email Id.: accounts@cargotrans.in Contact No.: 9099935142 Website: www.cargotrans.in

Date: April 9, 2024

To,
The Manager – Listing Department, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.
BSE Scrip Code: 543618

Dear Sir.

Sub.: Declaration / Confirmation with respect to non-applicability of "Large Corporate Framework" pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

We refer to the captioned SEBI Circular dated November 26, 2018, in respect of 'Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities' and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporate.

We hereby confirm that our Company, **Cargotrans Maritime Limited**, does not fall under the Large Corporate (LC) Category as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular.

The Initial and Annual Disclosure in Annexure 'A' and Annexure 'B2' respectively as per the said Circular is enclosed herewith.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

#### FOR CARGOTRANS MARITIME LIMITED

EDWIN Digitally signed by EDWIN ALEXANDE ALEXANDER Date: 2024.04.09
180436+0530'

EDWIN ALEXANDER DIRECTOR DIN: 05211513

(Formerly known as Cargotrans Maritime Private Limited)

CIN: L63012GJ2012PLC069896

Reg. Office.: DBZ-S-61, 2nd Floor, Shyam Paragon, Gandhidham,

Kachchh 370201, Gujarat.

Email Id.: accounts@cargotrans.in Contact No.: 9099935142 Website: www.cargotrans.in

### Annexure A

## Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Cargotrans Maritime Limited
2	CIN	L63012GJ2012PLC069896
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

MAHEK JITENDRA

KASTA

Digitally signed by MAHEK JITENDRA

KASTA

Date: 2024.04.09 18:08:47 +05'30'

(Signature) MAHEK JITENDRA KASTA **COMPANY SECRETARY** info@cargotrans.in

Date - 09/04/2024

(Signature)

NASRULLAH SAMIULLAH ANSARI

**CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER** 

anyllo

accounts@cargotrans.in

(Formerly known as Cargotrans Maritime Private Limited)

CIN: L63012GJ2012PLC069896

Reg. Office.: DBZ-S-61, 2nd Floor, Shyam Paragon, Gandhidham,

Kachchh 370201, Gujarat.

Email Id.: accounts@cargotrans.in Contact No.: 9099935142 Website: www.cargotrans.in

### **Annexure B2**

# Format of the Annual Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a LC\$

- 1. Name of the Company: Cargotrans Maritime Limited
- **2. CIN:** L63012GJ2012PLC069896
- 3. Report filed for FY: Not Applicable
- 4. Details of the Current block (all figures in Rs crore):

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
i.	2-year block period (Specify financial years)	(T), (T+1)
ii.	Incremental borrowing done in FY (T) (a)	
iii.	Mandatory borrowing to be done through debt securities in FY (T) (b) = (25% of a)	
iv.	Actual borrowing done through debt securities in FY (T)	
V	Shortfall in the borrowing through debt securities, if any, for FY (T-1) carried forward to FY (T).	Not applicable
vi.	Quantum of (d), which has been met from (c)	
vii.	Shortfall, if any, in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities for FY (T)	
	{after adjusting for any shortfall in borrowing for FY (T-1) which was carried forward to FY (T)} (f)= (b)-[(c)-(e)] {If the calculated value is zero or negative, write "nil"}	

(Formerly known as Cargotrans Maritime Private Limited)

CIN: L63012GJ2012PLC069896

Reg. Office.: DBZ-S-61, 2nd Floor, Shyam Paragon, Gandhidham,

Kachchh 370201, Gujarat.

Email Id.: accounts@cargotrans.in Contact No.: 9099935142 Website: www.cargotrans.in

5. Details of penalty to be paid, if any, in respect to previous block (all figures in Rs crore):

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
i.	2-year block period (Specify financial years)	(T), (T+1)	
ii.	Amount of fine to be paid for the block, if applicable Fine = 0.2% of {(d)-(e)}#	Not Applicable	

MAHEK JITENDRA

KASTA

Digitally signed by MAHEK JITENDRA KASTA

Date: 2024.04.09 18:09:08 +05'30'

(Signature)
MAHEK JITENDRA KASTA
COMPANY SECRETARY
info@cargotrans.in

Date - 09/04/2024

(Signature)

NASRULLAH SAMIULLAH ANSARI CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

accounts@cargotrans.in